
Training 13 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: aab2aa3c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Fishing in a cornfield
            Dishwasher tumble-dried
            Large tidal wave near Tokyo
            Beijing becomes the capital
            Furniture jumps during night
            Cats start doing taxes
            Goblins win the lottery
            Penguins form punk rock band
            Fox chases hounds
            Refrigerators gains WiFi access
            Tomatoes become sentient and protest
            Acrobat tests high bar
            Wizards compete in spelling bee
            Library turns into disco
            Overflight of K2 with paragliders
            Unicorns protest in parliament
            Invisible snowmen create laughter everywhere
            Aliens teach salsa dancing
            Dairy cows unionize for rights
            Clouds decide to cuddle
            Greatest prison break in history
            Hard rock appears in opera
            Tyrant buys a port
            Invisible giraffe spotted
            1. Nobel Prize for a Greek
            Monkey kills owner with coconut
            Bionic arm wrestler is being washed
            Gnomes start fortune telling
            Haunted mirrors tell fortunes
            Steam machine invented
            Spaceship crashed
            Man auctions his life on eBay
            Bathtubs compete in floating races
            Wizards are training squirrels for espionage
            Turtle competes in the 100-meter dash
            Waltzing walnuts dominate talent show
            Socks disappear in protest
            Cacti form a rock band
            Robots create classic art
            Icebergs in Spain

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 13 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: aab2aa3c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Money grows on trees
            Ice saints moved to April
            Tangerine is taking a vacation
            Treasure chests lost
            Flying fish deliver pizza to shore
            Mice are elected mayor
            Footprints of a Jedi detected
            Socks start talking
            Football World Cup in Iceland
            The last idea is conceived
            Good food is invented
            Plants sing in harmony
            Earthquake in Portugal
            Parabolic antennas are banned
            Signals from the sun
            Rain becomes lemon pudding
            Superheroes retire to chili farming
            Rainfall of jellybeans delights children
            Vampires start catering business
            Penguins organize snowball fight
            Discovery of anabolic steroids
            Gnomes hosting talent show
            Politician defects
            Lead transforms into gold
            Mountains migrate southbound
            Intelligence agency discovers espionage case
            Roombas start a cleaning revolution
            Candidate drops out
            Dancing is made illegal
            Trolls become therapy dogs
            Aliens adopt Earth cats
            Wells run dry
            Professor Sigmund detonates hydrogen bomb
            The Emperor's old clothes found
            Oil tanker accidents
            Cream in school dining mandatory
            Robot vacuum runs for mayor
            Greeks found fan club
            Lunchbox sings at night
            Cactus gets a makeover

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 13 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: aab2aa3c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Audience boo Hollywood film
            Chess computer loses to grandmaster
            Dinosaurs seen at beach party
            Shipwrecked castaway rescued
            One lifts bench press
            Easter Bunny missed Christmas
            Whales go on safari
            Vending machine dispenses wishes, magic included
            Politicians cheat in elections
            Airbag explodes
            Quantum physics fails spectacularly
            Terrorist attack in Moscow
            Carpenter builds wooden car
            Coal is forbidden
            Market collapses
            Trees compete in yoga
            Recorder invented
            Overexploitation on Mars
            Chocolate prepares to run for president
            Hamsters break world speed record
            Penguins open a bank
            Ancient atlas shows eighth continent
            It's raining mushrooms
            Hedgehog secretly running underground racing circuit
            Fish become fashion icons
            Flying boat is invented
            Balloon animals debate politics
            Legends of dancing dinosaurs
            Rainbows turn into highways
            Crabs choreograph a dance
            Werewolves join book club
            Fairytale about Godzilla
            Dinosaurs join knitting club
            Balloons revolt against gravity
            Strawberries in February
            Boy learns the times table
            Compulsory schooling extended by 3 years
            Salmon learn to talk
            Monsters under bed form band
            Trolls overthrow retirement plans

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 13 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: aab2aa3c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Magic carpets become taxis
            Gravity loses a bet
            Talking mirrors start debates
            Gene research in the Vatican
            Brick walls hold tea parties
            Invisible ink leads mystery
            Fish attend swimming lessons
            Sweden runs on solar power
            New shoe fashion
            Spaghetti monster disrupts local library
            Inventor invents the wheel
            Sasquatch signs contract for movie role
            Double-ended match popular
            Mad scientists unveil robotic pet pigeons
            Clothes contain toxic substances
            Postman delivers birthday presents
            Johannes Hesters turns 914 years old
            Last illness wiped out
            The sunniest November in decades
            Dinosaurs win baseball championship in 2090
            Self-driving lawn mowers
            New sweetener is invented
            Llamas take over Congress
            Invisible woman starts blog
            The first flight to the sun
            Arab studies Aristotle
            Invisible friend becomes real
            Breakfast abolished
            The crew is on strike
            New religion founded
            Fish dances every Tuesday
            Pineapples form a union
            Rainstorms become synchronised swimming
            Milky Way drunk dry
            Passengers sing on the plane
            Moon takes a vacation
            Toasters unite against bread
            First skyscraper on wheels
            Sasquatch plays hide-and-seek
            Speaker breaks during the concert

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 13 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: aab2aa3c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Octopus solves Rubik's Cube
            Dance band plays wrong
            Giraffes start a lemonade stand
            President undergoes a cosmetic surgery
            Octopus predicts weather with tentacles
            Socks arranged by mood
            First sex change
            Time traveler misplaces keys
            5-fold somersault by Guido
            Crocodiles in the Gotha Canal
            Industrialist opens new factory
            Opera performed in space
            Giant marshmallows invade city
            Jellybeans construct skyscrapers
            Fate must not get its way

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


