

# Training 13 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: aab2aa3c

Recall time: 15 min

1	Fishing in a cornfield
2	Dishwasher tumble-dried
3	Large tidal wave near Tokyo
4	Beijing becomes the capital
5	Furniture jumps during night
6	Cats start doing taxes
7	Goblins win the lottery
8	Penguins form punk rock band
9	Fox chases hounds
10	Refrigerators gains WiFi access
11	Tomatoes become sentient and protest
12	Acrobat tests high bar
13	Wizards compete in spelling bee
14	Library turns into disco
15	Overflight of K2 with paragliders
16	Unicorns protest in parliament
17	Invisible snowmen create laughter everywhere
18	Aliens teach salsa dancing
19	Dairy cows unionize for rights
20	Clouds decide to cuddle
21	Greatest prison break in history
22	Hard rock appears in opera
23	Tyrant buys a port
24	Invisible giraffe spotted
25	1. Nobel Prize for a Greek
26	Monkey kills owner with coconut
27	Bionic arm wrestler is being washed
28	Gnomes start fortune telling
29	Haunted mirrors tell fortunes
30	Steam machine invented
31	Spaceship crashed
32	Man auctions his life on eBay
33	Bathtubs compete in floating races
34	Wizards are training squirrels for espionage
35	Turtle competes in the 100-meter dash
36	Waltzing walnuts dominate talent show
37	Socks disappear in protest
38	Cacti form a rock band
39	Robots create classic art
40	Icebergs in Spain

# Training 13 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: aab2aa3c

Recall time: 15 min

41	Money grows on trees
42	Ice saints moved to April
43	Tangerine is taking a vacation
44	Treasure chests lost
45	Flying fish deliver pizza to shore
46	Mice are elected mayor
47	Footprints of a Jedi detected
48	Socks start talking
49	Football World Cup in Iceland
50	The last idea is conceived
51	Good food is invented
52	Plants sing in harmony
53	Earthquake in Portugal
54	Parabolic antennas are banned
55	Signals from the sun
56	Rain becomes lemon pudding
57	Superheroes retire to chili farming
58	Rainfall of jellybeans delights children
59	Vampires start catering business
60	Penguins organize snowball fight
61	Discovery of anabolic steroids
62	Gnomes hosting talent show
63	Politician defects
64	Lead transforms into gold
65	Mountains migrate southbound
66	Intelligence agency discovers espionage case
67	Roombas start a cleaning revolution
68	Candidate drops out
69	Dancing is made illegal
70	Trolls become therapy dogs
71	Aliens adopt Earth cats
72	Wells run dry
73	Professor Sigmund detonates hydrogen bomb
74	The Emperor's old clothes found
75	Oil tanker accidents
76	Cream in school dining mandatory
77	Robot vacuum runs for mayor
78	Greeks found fan club
79	Lunchbox sings at night
80	Cactus gets a makeover

# Training 13 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: aab2aa3c

Recall time: 15 min

81	Audience boo Hollywood film
82	Chess computer loses to grandmaster
83	Dinosaurs seen at beach party
84	Shipwrecked castaway rescued
85	One lifts bench press
86	Easter Bunny missed Christmas
87	Whales go on safari
88	Vending machine dispenses wishes, magic included
89	Politicians cheat in elections
90	Airbag explodes
91	Quantum physics fails spectacularly
92	Terrorist attack in Moscow
93	Carpenter builds wooden car
94	Coal is forbidden
95	Market collapses
96	Trees compete in yoga
97	Recorder invented
98	Overexploitation on Mars
99	Chocolate prepares to run for president
100	Hamsters break world speed record
101	Penguins open a bank
102	Ancient atlas shows eighth continent
103	It's raining mushrooms
104	Hedgehog secretly running underground racing circuit
105	Fish become fashion icons
106	Flying boat is invented
107	Balloon animals debate politics
108	Legends of dancing dinosaurs
109	Rainbows turn into highways
110	Crabs choreograph a dance
111	Werewolves join book club
112	Fairytale about Godzilla
113	Dinosaurs join knitting club
114	Balloons revolt against gravity
115	Strawberries in February
116	Boy learns the times table
117	Compulsory schooling extended by 3 years
118	Salmon learn to talk
119	Monsters under bed form band
120	Trolls overthrow retirement plans

# Training 13 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: aab2aa3c

Recall time: 15 min

121	Magic carpets become taxis
122	Gravity loses a bet
123	Talking mirrors start debates
124	Gene research in the Vatican
125	Brick walls hold tea parties
126	Invisible ink leads mystery
127	Fish attend swimming lessons
128	Sweden runs on solar power
129	New shoe fashion
130	Spaghetti monster disrupts local library
131	Inventor invents the wheel
132	Sasquatch signs contract for movie role
133	Double-ended match popular
134	Mad scientists unveil robotic pet pigeons
135	Clothes contain toxic substances
136	Postman delivers birthday presents
137	Johannes Hesters turns 914 years old
138	Last illness wiped out
139	The sunniest November in decades
140	Dinosaurs win baseball championship in 2090
141	Self-driving lawn mowers
142	New sweetener is invented
143	Llamas take over Congress
144	Invisible woman starts blog
145	The first flight to the sun
146	Arab studies Aristotle
147	Invisible friend becomes real
148	Breakfast abolished
149	The crew is on strike
150	New religion founded
151	Fish dances every Tuesday
152	Pineapples form a union
153	Rainstorms become synchronised swimming
154	Milky Way drunk dry
155	Passengers sing on the plane
156	Moon takes a vacation
157	Toasters unite against bread
158	First skyscraper on wheels
159	Sasquatch plays hide-and-seek
160	Speaker breaks during the concert

# Training 13 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: aab2aa3c

Recall time: 15 min

161	Octopus solves Rubik's Cube
162	Dance band plays wrong
163	Giraffes start a lemonade stand
164	President undergoes a cosmetic surgery
165	Octopus predicts weather with tentacles
166	Socks arranged by mood
167	First sex change
168	Time traveler misplaces keys
169	5-fold somersault by Guido
170	Crocodiles in the Gotha Canal
171	Industrialist opens new factory
172	Opera performed in space
173	Giant marshmallows invade city
174	Jellybeans construct skyscrapers
175	Fate must not get its way